- 1 HJR17
- 2 181622-1
- 3 By Representative Gaston
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 07-FEB-17

181622-1:n:01/26/2017:JEC/jec LRS2017-254

8 HONORING EUGENIA LEBLANC ARMBRECHT FOR OUTSTANDING
9 PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT AND REMARKABLE CIVIC CONTRIBUTIONS.

WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly presented to Eugenia LeBlanc Armbrecht (Gigi) for outstanding professional achievement and remarkable civic contributions; and

WHEREAS, notably, Eugenia LeBlanc Armbrecht has made an indelible impact on society through her magnanimous efforts of helping develop a national model for conversations around public education and education reform as an invaluable associate of the Kettering Foundation and through her remarkable service as a founding director of Voices for Alabama's Children and a founding member of the board of the Alabama School of Mathematics and Science; her professional endeavors have included serving as an educator in the Mobile County Public School System, serving as Executive Director of Mobile United, and working at AT and T from 1998 until 2016; and

1 WHEREAS, Eugenia LeBlanc Armbrecht holds a Bachelor 2 of Science Degree in Elementary Education from The University of Alabama and a Masters of Science Degree in Special 3 Education and a Masters of Arts Degree in Sociology from the University of South Alabama and she is a distinguished 5 graduate of Leadership Mobile, Leadership Alabama, and the 6 7 W.K. Kellog National Fellowship Program for Leadership Development; her civic contributions include serving as the 8 Chair of the Board of Trustees of United Way of Southwest 9 10 Alabama and the Alabama Association of Nonprofits, President of the Rotary Club of Mobile-Sunrise, as a board member of the 11 12 National Civic League and a judge for All America City Awards, 13 and as a member of the Board of Directors of the Mobile Area 14 Chamber of Commerce; and

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

WHEREAS, through the years, Eugenia LeBlanc

Armbrecht has earned widespread respect for her tireless

dedication and exceptional abilities; her unwavering

commitment to excellence reflects immense credit upon the

entire State of Alabama, and she is truly deserving of special

commendation and praise; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Eugenia LeBlanc Armbrecht is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to her in deepest admiration and appreciation for her tremendous service to our great state, as well as in sincere best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.